



vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.20109 OF 2018

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai	...	Appellant
V/s. M/s Vitesse Ltd and ors	...	Respondents

**ALONGWITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.17767 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai	...	Appellant
V/s. Babulal P. Bohara and ors	...	Respondents

**ALONGWITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.18594 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai	...	Appellant
V/s. M/s Delux Polymers Pvt Ltd and ors	...	Respondents

**ALONGWITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.19564 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai	...	Appellant
V/s. M/s Comrade Lease Finvest Pvt.Ltd and ors	...	Respondents

Mr.Narendra V. Walawalkar, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr.
Prashant Sutar, for respondent.

Mr. Amog Singh, a/w Mr. D.P. Singh, for respondent
No.s 1 & 2 in FA (ST) No.20109 of 2018 and 17767 of
2018 and for respondent No.1 in FA (ST) Nos.18594
and 19564 of 2018



CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 6th SEPTEMBER, 2018.

P.C. :

1] Learned counsel Mr. D. P. Singh, appears for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in First Appeal (ST) Nos.20109 of 2018 and 17767 of 2018 and for respondent No.1 in FA (ST) Nos.18594 and 19564 of 2018.

2] Stand over to 25.09.2018.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]